



# WA Government Concessions for WA Seniors Card Members 2023-24

Please contact the administering agencies below for more information or to register.

## Public transport fares

Transperth - 13 62 13



Concession fares plus free public transport during off-peak times.

## Regional transport

Transwa - 1300 662 205



50% concession on Transwa services.

## Water service charges

Water Corp – 1300 659 951 www.watercorporation.com.au/concessions



25% rebate with a WASC, capped at \$100. 50% rebate if you hold a WASC and CSHC, capped at \$600. T&Cs apply.

## Local government rates

Water Corp – 1300 659 951 www.watercorporation.com.au/concessions



25% rebate with a WASC, capped at \$100. 50% rebate if you hold a WASC and CSHC, capped at \$750

## **Emergency services levy**

Water Corp – 1300 659 951 www.watercorporation.com.au/concessions



25% rebate with a WASC. 50% rebate if you hold a WASC and CSHC.

## Cost of Living Rebate

WASC Centre - 1800 671 233



2023 \$156.00 for couples. \$104.00 for singles.

# Safety and Security Rebate

WASC Centre - 1800 671 233



Up to \$400 towards the purchase of eligible home security, fire safety or electrical safety items.

#### Spectacles subsidy

Dept of Health - 13 44 77



Up to \$54.34 every two years.

### Driver's licence

Dept of Transport – 13 11 56



50% rebate with a WASC.

100% rebate if you hold a WASC and CSHC.

### Vehicle licence fee

Dept of Transport – 13 11 56



50% rebate if you hold a WASC and CSHC.

### Photo card

Dept of Transport - 13 11 56



50% rebate with a WASC .

100% rebate if you hold a WASC and CSHC.

# Fishing licence

DPIRD - 1300 374 731



50% rebate with a WASC.

## Entry to WA museums

WA Museum - 1300 134 081



Concession on entry fees.

## Entry to national parks

Parks and Wildlife - (08) 9219 9000



Concession on entry fees.

#### Abbreviations

WASC WA Seniors Card

**CSHC** Commonwealth Seniors Health Card (Centrelink) **DPIRD** Dept of Primary Industries and Regional Development



More information

www.seniorscard.wa.gov.au

Email: info@seniorscard.wa.gov.au

Telephone: 1800 671 233



To check your eligibility, or to book a **FREE**\* hearing check, call

1800 609 962





Benefits are available to eligible pensioners and veterans, see www.health.gov.au/hearing-health for full eligibility criteria.

<sup>\*</sup>Free hearing check is available to adults aged 26 years and over.